TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM580370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900536494

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Masco Cabinetry, LLC		02/18/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC	
Street Address:	4600 Arrowhead Drive	
City:	Arrowhead	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48105	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 54

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86927264	FLINT
	1	
Serial Number:	88034712	MERILLAT AUTOGRAPH
Registration Number:	4960951	ARBOR CREEK
Registration Number:	4467334	BELLINGHAM
Registration Number:	2858422	CALAIS
Registration Number:	2858421	CAPRI
Registration Number:	2197409	CARDELL
Registration Number:	4969400	CARDELL
Registration Number:	4652113	CARDELL CABINETRY
Registration Number:	2754105	CARDELL CABINETRY
Registration Number:	4821154	COLORINSTINCT
Registration Number:	4222803	COREGUARD
Registration Number:	2322408	CROSSCREEK
Registration Number:	4602007	DENOVA
Registration Number:	2858423	EPIC
Registration Number:	4886674	EVERCORE
Registration Number:	2302656	FAIRFIELD
Registration Number:	4498940	FOX COURT
		TRADEMARK

900552981 REEL: 006956 FRAME: 0762

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4760619	FOX HARBOR
Registration Number:	4543795	GALLINA
Registration Number:	4498976	HARMOND
Registration Number:	4757694	KITCHENS FOR THE REAL LIVING ROOM
Registration Number:	4716667	KRAFT2MATCH
Registration Number:	1570977	KRAFTMAID
Registration Number:	4832179	KRAFTMAID
Registration Number:	4685014	KRAFTMAID
Registration Number:	4765541	KRAFTMAID ONE
Registration Number:	4965643	KRAFTMAID SIMPLICITY
Registration Number:	4757180	KRAFTMAID VANTAGE
Registration Number:	4455502	KRAFTMYBATH
Registration Number:	4446266	LAVANTO
Registration Number:	2798786	MASTERPIECE
Registration Number:	4504145	MERILLAT
Registration Number:	4650003	M MERILLAT
Registration Number:	5623827	M MERILLAT CABINETRY
Registration Number:	2851479	MERILLAT CLASSIC
Registration Number:	4915049	MERILLAT EXPRESS
Registration Number:	5623825	M
Registration Number:	4769574	MOMENTUM
Registration Number:	5487980	ONE TWO ONE
Registration Number:	5477028	ONE TWO ONE CABINETRY
Registration Number:	5087080	QC
Registration Number:	5087077	QC QUALITY CABINETS
Registration Number:	4760606	RALSTON
Registration Number:	1870569	ROOM ADDITIONS
Registration Number:	2858419	SAVONA
Registration Number:	4413404	SOLIEQUE
Registration Number:	2663104	SPECTRUM 360 SERIES
Registration Number:	2715396	SPECTRUM 360 SERIES
Registration Number:	4556239	TEMORA
Registration Number:	3699740	WAYFARER
Registration Number:	4728276	WE ARE AMERICA'S CABINETMAKER
Registration Number:	5063908	WHISPER TOUCH
Registration Number:	2125582	WOODSTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006956 FRAME: 0763 **Fax Number:** 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179517790

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Duvernay

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109764-0041-007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald M. Duvernay
SIGNATURE:	/r duvernay/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=DE Amend#page1.tif source=DE Amend#page2.tif source=Receipt#page1.tif source=Receipt#page2.tif source=Receipt#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006956 FRAME: 0764

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MASCO CABINETRY LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MASCO CABINETRY LLC" TO "CABINETWORKS
GROUP MICHIGAN, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH
DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 12:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

3323482 8100 SR# 20201204385

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jostop in Bulleth Security of State

Authentication: 202406967

Date: 02-18-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 006956 FRAME: 0765

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:52 PM 02/18/2020
FILED 12:52 PM 02/18/2020
SR 20201204385 - File Number 3323482

STATE of DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

MASCO CABINETRY LLC

This Certificate of Amendment of Masco Cabinetry LLC (the "LLC") is being duly executed and filed by ACProducts, Inc., as sole member of the LLC, to amend the Certificate of Formation under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del.C. § 18-101, et seq.), as amended from time to time.

- 1. The name of the LLC is Masco Cabinetry LLC.
- 2. The LLC was formed upon the filing of its Certificate of Formation with the Delaware Secretary of State on December 17, 2010, with an effective date of January 1, 2011.
 - 3. The Certificate of Formation of the LLC is hereby amended as follows:
 - 1. The name of the limited liability company is Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed, signed and acknowledged this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation as of the 18th day of February, 2020.

ACPRODUCTS, INC., its sole member

Name: Joseph Gross

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006956 FRAME: 0766

RECORDED: 02/21/2020